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TWENTY POINT PROGRAMME
Angadi Shri Suresh Chanabasappa;Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Twenty Point Programme-2006 is being implemented in the country:

(b) if so, the details of the programme implemented, state and union Territory-wise;

(c) the number of persons benefited through the implementation of the schemes, State-wise; and

(d) the progress made in this regard as on 31 October, 2010?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), MINISTRY OF COAL AND STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
(SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a) & (b) Yes sir. The Twenty Point Programme-2006 (TPP) consists of 20 Points covering 65 items. The items under Twenty Point Programme-2006 cover a number of schemes/programmes administered by various Central Ministries/Departments and implemented by States and Union Territories. The Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation monitors all 65 items annually on the basis of information supplied by concerned Central Nodal Ministries, State Governments and UT Administrations. However, 20 items out of the 65 items are also monitored on monthly basis. Details of 20 Points and 65 items are given in Annexure-I.

(b) The details of the number of persons/families benefitted during 2009-10 as provided by the implementing central Ministries and States/UT's are given in Annexure-II.

(c) As per the latest progress report, the progress made on the items/parameters covered under TPP in 2010 (ending August 2010) is given at Annexure-III.
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